CY7C1248V18
CY7C1250V18
36-Mbit DDR II+ SRAM 2-Word
Burst Architecture (2.0 Cycle Read Latency)
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-06348  Rev. *E  Revised August 24, 2009
Features
■ 36-Mbit Density (2M x 18, 1M x 36)

CY7C1250V18
Document Number: 001-06348  Rev. *E Page 22 of 24
Ordering Information
The table below contains only the parts that are currently available. If you don’t see what you are looking for, please contact your local
sales representative. For more information, visit the Cypress website at www.cypress.com and refer to the product summary page at
Cypress maintains a worldwide network of offices, solution centers, manufacturer’s representatives and distributors. To find the office
closest to you, visit us at http://www.cypress.com/go/datasheet/offices
Table 1. Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
333 CY7C1250V18-333BZC 51-85195 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1250V18-333BZXC 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Pb-Free
CY7C1250V18-333BZI 51-85195 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (15 x 17 x 1.4 mm) Industrial
Package Diagram
Figure 6. 165-Ball FBGA (15 x 17 x 1.40 mm), 51-85195
51-85195-*A
[+] Feedback
CY7C1248V18
CY7C1250V18
Document Number: 001-06348  Rev. *E Page 23 of 24
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1248V18/CY7C1250V18, 36-Mbit DDR-II+ SRAM 2-Word Burst Architecture (2.0 Cycle Read Latency)
Document Number: 001-06348
REV. ECN No. Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 425689 See ECN NXR New Data Sheet
*A 461639 See ECN NXR Revised the MPNs from
CY7C1257AV18 to CY7C1257V18
CY7C1248AV18 to CY7C1248V18
CY7C1250AV18 to CY7C1250V18
Changed tTH and tTL from 40 ns to 20 ns, changed tTMSS, tTDIS, tCS, tTMSH,
tTDIH, tCH from 10 ns to 5 ns and changed tTDOV from 20 ns to 10 ns in TAP
AC Switching Characteristics table
Modified Power-Up waveform